Substitute for Form PTO-1595

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1009765-000053

REEL: 022044 FRAME: 0980

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1.	Name of conveying party(ics): Mammut Tec AG
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SUXHESS, Hess Board & Process Consulting, Sumpfstrasse 6, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): July 25, 2008
	Assignment
4.	Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/501,532 B. Patent No.(s)
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Cummings Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed.
8.	None required (gov't interest not affecting title)
	Signature: 48560 32,858 December 24, 2008 Signature Reg. No. Date
i i	Patrick C. Keane Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

13/07/2008 \0:03 +41-41-7658816 10:00 +41-44-448321

MAMUTEC AG :DILTEC AG ZUERIOH S. 02 5. **0**2

US-P250,MTC 000765-053

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Mammut Tec AG. residing at Industriastrasse Birren, CH-5703 Seon. Switzerland, is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 10/501,532 which was filed on December 30, 2004.

WHEREAS, SUXHESS, Hess Board & Process Consulting, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Sumpfatrasse 6, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mammut Tec AG hereby assigns to SUXHESS, Hess Board & Process Consulting, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Seon, Switzerland, effective on this 25th Day of July, 2008.

Mammut Tec AG

(RUEDI HESS)

23.07.08/AL/PC82-MTC

RECORDED: 12/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 022044 FRAME: 0981